TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name and citizenship of company and date of execution of name change and provide copy of document previously recorded on Reel 004229 Frame 0882. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Name change.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Alcan Packaging Thermaplate Inc.		104/19/2010	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curwood Arkansas, Inc.
Street Address:	3033 East 16th Street
City:	Russellville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72802
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860200	ULTRATUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)527-7810 Phone: 920 527-7812

Email: cmricheson@bemis.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900216865

Correspondent Name: Cedric M. Richeson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 669

Address Line 2: Bemis Patent & Trademark Department
Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54957-0669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM 1309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cedric M. Richeson TRADEMARK

REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0454

Signature:	/Cedric M. Richeson/
Date:	03/08/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=Alcan Packaging Thermaplate to Cu source=Alcan Packaging Thermaplate to Cu source=Assignment Doc with Errors 08Mar	urwood Arkansas Name Change#page2.tif 12#page1.tif 12#page2.tif 12#page3.tif 12#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0455 D:BETTY J. ROBERTS COMPANY: 2200 BADGER AVENUE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 06/23/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 900165341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcan Packaging Thermaplate, Inc.		06/07/2010	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curwood Arkansas, Inc.
Street Address:	3033 East 16th Street
City:	Russellville
State/Country:	arkansas
Postel Code:	72802
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880200	ULTRATUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)303-7810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-303-7811

Email: bjroberts@bemis.com
Correspondent Name: Betty J. Roberts
Address Line 1: 2200 Badger Avenue

Address Line 2: Patent & Tredemark Department
Address Line 4: Oshkosh, WISCONSIN 54904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM 2941
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty J. Roberts
Signature:	/Betty J. Roberts/
Date:	08/23/2010
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0456 USPTO 6/28/2010 6:20:11 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

D:BETTY J. ROBERTS COMPANY: 2200 BADGER AVENUE

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0457

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

CURWOOD ARKANSAS, INC. 0100378449

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that on April 22, 2010, a name change certificate was duly filed in this office, changing the business name from Alcan Packaging Thermaplate Inc. to:

Curwood Arkansas, Inc.

THE STATE OF THE S

Certificate Number: 117276619

Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 1st day of June, 2010

Andrew P Sidamon-Eristoff Treasurer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0458

REG-C-EA (08-05)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DIVISION OF REVENUE

Mail to: PO Sex 308 Treaton, NJ 08646

kes	nplete the following information to the instructions for defive a. Use attachments if more so	ry/return opt	ions, filin	g fores a	nd field	-by-field	requiren	ments R	emembe	e to rese	iit the ap	propriete fee	cred public. smount for thi
 A.	Business Name Alcan Pac	kaging The	map ate	ìnc	*****		************						
	Business Entity NJ 10-digit (D number:	0	1	0	0	3	, 7	8	4	4	9	α
8.	Statutory Authority for Amer	dment: 14A	1:9-2(4)	& 14A:	9-4(3)				(Sec	Instruct	ions for	Lis pal Sun u	lozy. Authoristic
	ARTICLE I											llo lys. pflifim	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	The name	of the c	orporat	llon is:	Curvo	od Arks	nsas, i	nc.			AF	PR 2 2 201
ì.	Other Provisions: (Optional)	This an	nendme	ent i	s eii	ectiv	e Jur	ie l,	2010			CTAT	and the same to be a second second
, ,	Date Amendment was Adopte	d. March	2, 20	110								LAM	E TREAS
	N.J.S.A. 14A:9-1 et seq. or N. Amendment was adopted N.J.S.A. 14A:9-2(4) and 14A: Amendment was adopted Number of shares outstar thereon 400	t by unanimo 9-4(3), Profit I by the Directeding at the ti	us conser Corps., A stors and t me the as	it of the Amendin theresite mendine	incorpo ent by t r adopte nt was r	rators he Share ed by the	holders shareho	iders.	an,	ed total s	umber o	f shares entà	iled to vote
	List votes for and against			-									es entitled to
	Number of Shan	s Vixing for	Amendm	c oi			Num	borots	harra. Yi	xins.As	ainst An	endment	
	400						0						
	** If the amendment provides which same shall be effected.	s for the exch	ange, r cc	lassifica	uon, o	cancella	tion of is	sued sh	eres, alla	ich a sta	lement ir	idicating the	manner in
	N.J.S.A. 15A.9-4, Non-profit The corporation has deep If the corporation has member	not have [] membe	rs.			, and ho	n. nativé	g was ac	complis	hod:		
	Lat a meeting of the cor may vote as a class, set for Class	ath the numb	icase the ser of mer	nbers in	VOTIN each of	ass, the v	ar ones for ing for A	and aga	inst by c	AINST lass, und	i the nun	f any class(e nber present og Against A	at the meeting:
	Adoption was by unam												
j	If the corporation does not have At a meeting of the corp Adoption was by unanu	poration. The	e number	of Trust	ees VO	TING F	OR		285 95	and h i vorn	bow votie NG AGA	INST	nplished:
8	AGENT/OFFICE CHANGE New Registered Agent:		~~~~~~~~~~~		·····				معت بالمستحدة				
	Registered Office: (Must be a litreet	NJ street.add	lress)					City_				Zip	
	HENATURES, FOR THE P	. }	CORD (S	ee Instr	uctions	for Info	rmation						4)19)2010

The above-signed certifies that the business entity has complied with all applicable 6.1 statutory filing requirements

Dete

TRADEMARK REEL: 004733 FRAME: 0459

Date

RECORDED: 03/08/2012